

Uniden Holdings Corporation

Financial Results handout for the Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31st, 2022

February 14th, 2022

Summary of Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31st, 2022

- The profit of the third quarter(April 2021 through December 2021 total) have already exceeded it that we announced in the annual plan.

(Amount less than one million yen are rounded down)	Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31 st , 2021 (Apr. 2020 – Dec. 2020)	Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31 st , 2022		
		Annual Plan (Announced on May 2021)	Results (Apr. 2021 – Dec. 2021)	Progress (%) (vs Annual Plan)
Net sales	1 5,0 5 0	1 0,9 0 0	9,5 4 6	8 7.6
Operating profit	1,3 6 5	9 0 0	1,0 0 1	1 1 1.2
Operating profit (%)	9.1	8.3	1 0.5	
Ordinary profit	1,2 9 2	9 2 0	1,2 1 7	1 3 2.3
Profit attributable to owners of parent	3,7 7 0	6 5 0	1,3 3 2	2 0 4.9
Earnings per share (yen)	6 4 1.1 9	1 1 0.5 5	2 2 6.5 9	

Summary of Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31st, 2022

- The progress regarding the Revised Forecast is following.

(Amount less than one million yen are rounded down)	Result for the Year Ending March 31 st , 2021 (Apr. 2020 – Mar. 2021)	Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31 st , 2022		
		Revised Forecast (Announced on Feb. 2022)	Results (Apr. 2021 – Dec. 2021)	Progress (%) (vs Revised Forecast)
Net sales	1 9,2 7 0	1 2,4 0 0	9,5 4 6	7 7.0
Operating profit	1,4 4 2	1,2 5 0	1,0 0 1	8 0.1
Operating profit (%)	7.5	1 0.1	1 0.5	
Ordinary profit	1,4 1 8	1,5 0 0	1,2 1 7	8 1.1
Profit attributable to owners of parent	3,6 5 8	1,5 0 0	1,3 3 2	8 8.8
Earnings per share (yen)	6 2 2.2 7	2 5 5.1 4	2 2 6.5 9	

Summary of Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the ending March 31, 2022 (Regional segment)

- The business results by each regional segment that we adapt from this third quarter is following.

※we change the segment from Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31st, 2022 announced on February 10th, 2022.

(Amount less than one million yen are rounded down)	Third Quarter of the Year Ending March 31 st , 2022 (Apr. 2021 – Dec. 2021)						
	North America, Central and South America	Oceania	Japan	Europe, Middle East	Asia, Other regions	Adjustment	Total
Net sales	4,896	3,076	791	420	362		9,546
Operating profit	489	352	226	63	78	△209	1,001
Operating profit (%)	10.0	11.5	28.7	15.0	21.7		10.5